MPIL CORPORATION LIMITED

(CIN - L74299MH1959PLC163775)

Mailing Address: "The International", 5th Floor, 16, New Marine Lines Cross Road No. 1, Ch∟rchgate, Mumbai-400 020. Tel: (022) 2203 3992, 2205 4196, 2200 1910 • Fax: (022) 2208 3984

Date: 1st September, 2017

To,
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai
Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 023
BSE Code: 500450

Dear Sir,

Sub:- Disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find attached herewith Disclosure under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 of Jumbo World Holdings Limited.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For MPIL Corporation Limited

Hinal Kothari Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



JUMBO WORLD HOLDINGS LIMITED

1 September 2017

The Company Secretary
MPIL Corporation Ltd.
Udyog Bhavan, 2nd Floor,
29 Walchand Hirachand Marg,
Ballard Estate,
Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Madame,

As required under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we write to inform you that pursuant to an agreement entered into between Jumbo Investments Limited, Mauritius (our subsidiary company) and Mr. Milan Dalal ("Acquirer"), 385,606 equity shares of MPIL Corporation Ltd. have been transferred to the Acquirer. The transfer of the said shares is in accordance with the provisions of SEBI Takeover Code, RBI Regulations, etc. as may be applicable. Details of the transfer in the required format are enclosed.

Please take the above on record.

Yours sincerely, For Jumbo World Holdings Ltd.

Company Secretary

Enclosed: As Above

<u>cc</u>:

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Fax: 22722082 / 22723132/ 22721919 Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	MPIL Corporation Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting	Acquirer:			
in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Milan Dalal			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	No			
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.			
the shares of TC are Listed	10.5			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
Before the disposal under consideration,			(,	
holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	419,626	73.42%	NA	
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	NIL	NIL	NA	
equity shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the	NIL	NIL	NA	
acquirer to receive shares carrying				
voting rights in the TC (specify holding				
in each category)		•		
d) Total (a+b+c)	419,626	73.42%	NA	
Details of sale			***	
Shares carrying voting rights sold	385,606	67.46%	NA	
b) VRs sold otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NA NA	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the	NIL	NIL	NA	
acquirer to receive shares carrying				
voting rights in the TC (specify holding				
in each category) sold				
d) Total (a+b+c)	385,606	67.46%	NA	
After the sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	34,020	5.95%	NA	

b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NA
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any	NIL	NIL	NA
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding			
in each category) after sale			
d) Total (a+b+c)	34,020	5.95%	NA
Mode of sale (e.g. open market / off-market	Off Market Sal	e	
/ public issue / rights issue /preferential			
allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)			
Date of sale of shares / VR	1 st September 2017		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	Rs.57,15,770/-		
the TC before the said sale			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	Rs.57,15,770/-		
the TC after the said sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Not Applicable		
after the said sale			

Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Jumbo World Holdings Ltd.

Company Secretary